INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run the wire you are monitoring through the aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed or secure to
conductor with a nylon tie.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 22-14 AWG copper wires rated 75°C
minimum and tighten to 9 in-lbs torque.
B. Make sure the load matches the output shown on

SENSOR TYPE:
ASM - Self-Calibrating Current Operated Switch
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Power Supply None - Self powered
Output  Isolated Solid State Switch
Output Rating NOU: 0.30 A @ 135 VAC/VDC
(maximums) NCU: 0.20 A @ 135 VAC/VDC
Off  State Leakage <10 uA
Response Time 200 ms
Setpoint Range Solid-Core: 1.5 - 150 A
 Split-Core: 2.8 - 150 A
Setpoint  Self Learning Microprocessor based.
   -OL Overload : 125% of load
   -UL Underload : 85% of load
   -OU Over/Underload (operating window):
85-125% of load
Hysteresis 5% of Setpoint
Isolation Voltage UL listed to 1270 VAC
Frequency Range 6-100 Hz
Case UL94 V-0 Flammability rated
Sensing Aperture -FT:  0.74” (18.8 mm) diameter
 -SP:  0.85” (21.6 mm) square
Environmental -4 to 122 °F (-20 to 50°C)
 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
 Pollution Degree 2
 Altitude to 6561 ft (2000 meters)
Listings UL/cUL, CE
Ranges & Maximum Amps
Quick “How To” Guide
TYPE
SOLID-CORE
SPLIT-CORE
RANGE
1.5 - 150 A
2.8 - 150 A
1 SEC.
1000 A
1000 A
6 SEC.
500 A
500 A
CONTINUOUS
150 A
150 A
MAXIMUM INPUT AMPS
OPERATION:
OL - Overload
UL - Underload
OU - Over/Underload
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
Phone:  800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515